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A. :Hi It 
MORO Mai -Jacqueline Pearce - Outlook 

k ( Es) ic Nsf' fZe cooeR 0 P CF -ISrett-L-7e__TOAC PI&oP lit err 
Re : Medical complaint:_confidential MED BOS PLAN ANr) M, S. ). 
Jacquline Pearce 

To: 

> 
  ;tau:, matt -To <90(7 

Rot() 

DC77t IN M0

4. 6 .  Cot:C.(1 . 0 • C.0:1 

South Australian Medical association - Repot.pdf; 

Dear Hon Jack Snelling MP,  • 

am contacting you today in relation to a written complaint of the services provided in Port Pirie, 
in relation to Dr Abdul Kajani, concerning4a serious legal matter. tr 
I have attached a written letter for your review ancf%vill be sending the information in relation to 
this complaint via registered mail asap. •\-
Please contact me if you have any questions in relation to this matter. 
Ph :_-

Kind Regards 

id_acqueline Pearce

PRIOR TO 20/7 :Li thritat 16-7-74 ,NP-4 
A\ ND cc)&5PS.Fi LeTtiAt iNk)ecrip 
TNDIO1bOAL i NN0LOC.IM 

SAC? Pr locSC (OIL 

IN) 6(.6\1)3g:6' 

(-MN TACK SNEtr4G 

32017 .SAGA T A PPC—As C_ . 
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7/2J2020 ' k k ( r% yr ; a lc\ Mall -Jacqueline Pearce -Outlook 

To: Jacquline  Pearce

THIS IS AN AUTOMATICALLY GENERATED RESPONSE 

Thank you for writing to the Hon 
Health industries. 

Jack Snelling M.P., Minister for Health, 

Your correspondence will be considered and a reply may be provided. 

Please phone the Office of the Minister on 
automatically generated email. 

Mister for the Arts and Minister for 

if you have any questions about the content of this 

Note: if your correspondence relates to a Minister for Mental Health and Substance Abuse matter, your 
email will be forwarded to the Office of the Hon. Leesa Vlahos M.P. who has recently assumed this portfolio. 
Minister Vlahos' Office can be contacted on Ma or 

TRANSFORMING HEALTH matters: 

Thank you for your email about the Transforming Health initiative. Your correspondence has been noted. 

Updates on the Transforming Health project can be found on the website: www.tronsforminohnolth cc  nt? no. 

MINISTER FOR HEALTH matters: 

Concerns about  your treatment and care within the  public health ustern 
If you have written to the Minister about matters relating to your treatment and care within the public health 
system, please be aware that to investigate the matters raised, your email(s) will be forwarded to the health 
service(s) involved in your care. Those health service(s) may be required to access health information held 
about your care (your medical records) and convey that information to the Office of the Minister. 

Please immediately notify the Office of the Minister, either by return email or by phone on (08) 8463 6270, 
upon receipt of this autoreply if you want this Investigation to be stopped. If the investigation is stopped, it 
may not be possible to provide you with a response. 

Concerns about another  person's treatment and care within the  public Imajtjusritgm 
If you have written to the Minister about matters relating to another person's treatment and care within the 
public health system and wish to have your email considered further, please be aware that the person's 
written consent may be required for a response to be provided. 
You will be contacted, either by the Office of the Minister or the health service(s) involved in the person's 
care, if such consent is needed. 
SA Health will not release personal health information about an individual to a third party without 
appropriate consent. 

Please phone the Office of the Minister on (08) 8463 6270 if you hove any questions about the content of this 
automatically generated email. 

Kind regards 

Office of the Minister for Health 
Minister for the Arts 
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7/2 202u Mail - Jacqueline Pearce - OutIca 

Minister for Health Industries 
Leader of Government Business 
I e' - Fax I E-ma;l 

In founder'', contained in the email message may be confidential and may also be the subject col legal professional privilege or public intares; 
immunity. it you are not the intended recipient. any use disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised. 
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IN AtterZetN‘c "tt; Ca' ros`., tit f-I C c INICci 
c.i'riEtc, C ‘Th 1%-/ c>1-) r T__ICTELLc c i COL- infRut c t i y -1- plc FT 
mCntcrit ("•32,50\)tc; fl -AN Ct mfrit„f\)(coi -t (jc t. :AL (.6 .. 
ici la • 
rx:Nico pratatruAL fiteekry 11-16 re\A LGovernotent of South Australia*

.4 Not ci4nER _roc cacceRNflige _ 
4 ce fimieriftiW1/4Ck:S (.4\1;e113 C.-SDC--,".?.Fritlei-t -r :ti:t) .N.: 11-1E140 -114r of 

Ms Jacqueline Pearc 

ash e e a go, 4tI 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Tha k you for our letter   m ister for 
_Health about the Port Pine _altst Ce =   asked me to 

4 respond on his behalf. 4-

SA Health takes concerns about probity in contractual decision-making very 
seriously; however, please noted am unable to investigate concerns  that relate to 

cal practices oupecialist clinics, which are not under the governance of 

Should you wish to explore your options further, you may wish to contact the Health 
_and  C:ornm,mitv RprvirPs Complaints Commissioner (HCSCC) on telephone 

for country callers), via their website www.hcscc.sa.ciov.au 
or in writing to HCSCC at PO Box 199, Rundle Mall SA 5000. 

I wish you all the best in your future endeavours. • 

Yours sincerely 

E>eACT `SA MC RE_PC:1 Rte--/CVED F&DM IrtN) stanieN 

lNADE 9000 
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©N ADV1C cover. STE\JEN MARSHALL- ktk)f) VICKtE 01API9AtJ 
REPOR-IED Rec,c 6sTING It•A1/4165-ctaernov AND 

Jac ueline Pear 

I am contacting you on the advice of Vicki Chapman, Deputy, Attorney General of South Australia, Liberal Party, Letter supplied, in relation to an urgent. important matter of criminal activity involving  SA Health and members of Port Pirie, South Australia, in relation to Intellectual Property Theft of two business developments within the medical industry that I had developed_ between the years of 2007 - 2011, under the guidance and aid of The Regional Development Soord, .P_ort Pirie, South Australia as a registered client and_applied funding - As supplied in the _Timeline gf Everdiand_clocumented evidence to support and verify tryi claims. I have also been advised by Haydon Manning, Political Scientist, Flinders University, Adelaide to take this into the public domain and expose the truth through the services of a journalist, Miles Kemp, The Advertiser, which I am also considering. 

The Intellectual Property Theft occurred during the years of the business plans development and occurred in Port Pirie and the SA Medical Association and is now owned and operated by SA Health, and escalated into a vicious damaging Timeline of Events that has  impacted upon my life destructively creating_hardship in every area of my life. emotionally, mentally, physically and _financially and has alsofiffected any person connected_to me - as outlined and detailed in the Timeline Of Events, Children and  new partner 2012. 

I am requesting your urgent attention and assistance in this matter to investigate this further and to resolve this matter. I have collected and recorded this event in detail for the duration of 11 veers In recorded detail, names, sources, phone numbers, reports, events, descriptions and official documentation of each event and illegal conduct committed. 

I am requesting a full investigation and assistance in this matter and am seeking that these crimes committed against me and the individuals invo_fred  be brought to justice, that I be recognised as the developer of the medical developments, financial gain for the theft of the Intellectual Property and ftnancistincluston for the_duration of the operating business developments, justice and compensation for the crimes and damages that occurred thereafter - targetinato cover up the event. 

I urgently require your assistance as this activity is still current and present and appreciate your time and consideration conceming this matter. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 

cdtasPi kea coOER OP Of -v\xTeet PROP Tr/err-or MEDICAI Sas pc.Af AND M51C . 
_Da) NuDatit INJoctiED ,  srEpti 

t\)AaE 
me_c 

aux ohs .4.1vice 70 coeritio-
By sTELEA MAR.St-tent 4 Nth 
Vicgic OfterPti.14 - 640V 50t.) -
INOVi D GOO - 62n27) 
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Documents in my Possession 

Reports - Names - Departments - Denial of illegal activity and investigations - Uncertain if letters / 
reports where withheld within the Port Pirie Post Office and fraudulently written by individuals 

involved or individuals in these departments are involved and requires investigation to clarify and 
confirm. 

Fraudulent activity - Electricity bill, Townsville Fines Department scanned barcode - Withdrawals 

from my bank account from companies that did not have access to my banking details or authority 

Sudden reduction in child support payments and documents being supplied in black and white 

form 

Freedom of information documents - Wesley uniting Care, Port Pirie, increasing loans, not 

decreasing when being paid 

Freedom of information - Medical - SA Housing Commission - Centrelink 

Debit card purchases made within the township being double charged frequently, mainly hotel 

establishments 

NAB, Port Pirie - Payments being made to debt collector for utility account continuously for a year 

which did not get paid or reduce the debt and the debt remains at the same amount and recorded 

on a debt record—debt is at an escalated amount as in electricity bill and within the same time 

frame of the business plans development 

Escalated communication system bills and reported fraudulent activity - reported and informed by 

service provider that the phone number that I had been paying at a escalated amount was not 

recorded in their system as them being the provider although the accounts where being sent from 

this provider. 

Escalated water, gas, electricity, communication systems accounts and billing and complaints and 

reports made. 

Real estate, Pod Pirie, Rental payments not being recorded creating and resulting in a debt and 

resulting in bonds being taken and creating more debt. Wesley Uniting Care, Port Pirie 

documents of claims and payments of outstanding rental payments - not recorded by real estate, 

LI Hooker, Port Pirie, Natalie McMahon. 

Personal details of individuals involved in sexual targeting, dating sites, personal contacts within 

township of Port Pirie and metropolitan areas. 

Police reports, names of involvement of targeting, including reporting incident of being assaulted 

at a hotel in Port Pirie, Primo by a man to a detective, Port Pirie Police Department, have details 

and name of this detective involved who denied my claims and claimed he questioned witnesses 

although informed the security cameras of the establishment were not working that particular day 

as informed by the establishments manager - detective claims that the witnesses statements 

contradicted mine and said he could not investigate as police officers were involved. 

Various forms of detailed information and documents of all events and individuals involved, 

personal witnesses of my character and personal history, education, volunteer work , netball 

coaching, school involvement, education , qualifications, personal history of involvement, 

employment and owned and developed businesses, children's education and awards of 

advanced achievements, community involvement and council submissions of infrastructure 

developments and business developments - current business achievements, registrations, 

publishing contracts and developments 
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AoviSeo m4o. coiSplicceD gy ' Cog S:Orzcas 

C- JEN MARS(-IA  - PRE-MICR or SA c2o:,/o 
Vkcicie crrektomAn\ - miTeRhEy CesEgAi- SA 2®;.2O iNVOLliecrrN -:t I iv apt 7 Leta-90E "e\r r

A GILL AK° C)€ pginc ititiO/Sreg OG AOSI—. Government 
of South AustrRIla 

Our ref: 

Your ref: 
Dated: 19 January 2020 

Reference number: Port Ride 

Dear Sir/Madam 

Thank you for writing to the Minister for Health and Wellbeing. 

The Office of the Minister acknowledges receipt of your letter and your 
correspondence is now receiving consideration. 

If you have any questions about your letter, please phone the Office on 

Yours sincerely 

Office of the Minister for Health and Wellbeing 

03 / 02 /2020 
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CYCNIC-ID 1.n)Tett, PIQOP --TH6r7 Or me-picAL. gos pLAA 
IktJ P M. S. . C 

MHW-H20-0285 

Government 
of South Australia 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Thank you for_your letter  dated 19 January 2020, regarding an investigation into 
4 alleged intellectual property theft of two business plans you developed between
A( 2007 and 2011, I note you have alsokyritten to Hon Vickie Chapman MP, 

Attorney-General, and Hon Steven Marshall MP, Premier. * 

GP Plus Health Care Centres are a State Government initiative*The Pod Pirie GP 
Plus Centre was one of the last of eight GP Plus Centres to be constructed in 
South Australia. These centres are the foundation of primary health care. They 
provide advice on how to manage chronic diseases, provision of support for more 
in-home care and guidance for those who want to stay healthy. 

The Port Pirie GP Plus Centre does not have an after-hours GP service, however, 
the local GPs provide some after-hours services through their privately run medical 
practices. 

py  I note your concerns raised regarding intellectual  property theft, however, 
SA Health is not in a position to investigate this further as private  medical practices 
or specialist clinics are  not under the governance A Health) 

I can see you have previously been provided with contact information for the 
Legal Services Commission of South Australia (LSO). Should you wish to pursue this 
matler further you can reach the LSC Legal Helpline on-

I note from your letter that this has'created hardship emotionally_ mentally" 
*physically and  financialiy4Please contact youeGP for health care and support as*

required. 

Thank you for writing to me about this matter. 

Yours sincerely 

P\-JJarkey 
Stephen Wade 
Miniiter for Health and Wellbeing 

t5 202,a 
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